

Vikram Kumar & Ors. vs State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 8445 of 2022

13.12.2022 Present: Mr. Naresh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, A.G. with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. A.G., Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. A.Gs., Mr. J. S. Guleria and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur Dy. A.Gs., for respondent-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Dy. SGI, for respondent No. 6.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is granted two days' time to seek instructions. It is made clear that, in case, respondents fail to impart instructions, the Court shall proceed to consider the prayer made in the interim application.

List on 03.01.2023.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 13, 2022
(Sanjeev)