

Vikram Kumar & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 8445 of 2022

15.12.2022 Present: Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Naresh Kumar Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. A.Gs. with Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. A.G., for respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Dy. SGI, for respondent No. 6.

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record instructions dated 14.12.2022. We have gone through the said instructions and find that it only deals with the case of ***Khatri Ram & Anr. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.***, which is *sub judice* before the Hon'ble Supreme Court and there is no reference whatsoever to the order passed by this Court in CWPI No. 15 of 2019, titled as ***Him Parivesh vs. State of H.P.***

Therefore, let State obtain clear cut instructions on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 20.12.2022.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 15, 2022
(Sanjeev)