

Vikram Kumar and others vs. State of H.P and others.

CWP No. 8445 of 2022

20.12.2022

Present: Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Naresh Verma, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. A.G with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer for the respondent-State.

Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.5.

Mr. Rajinder Thakur, CGC for respondent No.6.

CWP No. 8445/22 & CMP No. 17021/22

Even though notices were not issued for the service of respondent No.5, however, Mr. Amit Sharma, learned counsel has put in appearance on behalf of the said respondent. He prays for and is granted a week's time to file reply.

List on 29th December, 2022, on which date, the prayer made by the petitioners for interim relief shall be considered.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

December 20, 2022
(naveen)

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**