

Vikram Kumar vs. State of H.P.

CWP No. 8445/2022

30.12.2022 Present: Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Naresh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans & Mr. Vinod Thakur, Addl. A.Gs, with Mr. J. S. Guliera, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy.A.Gs. and Mr.Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Rajinder Thakur, CGC, for respondent No.6.

Learned Deputy Advocate General has placed on record instructions dated 19.12.2022.

Confronted with this, learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted three days' time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by respondent No.5.

List on 4.1.2023.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

30.12.2022
(pankaj)