

Vikram Kumar and others vs. State of H.P. and others.

CWP No.8445 of 2022.

04.01.2023. Present: Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Naresh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General with Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Standing Counsel, for respondent No.6.

Rejoinder to the reply on behalf of respondent No.5
filed in the open Court which is made part of the court file.

List on **05.01.2023.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

**January 04, 2023.
(krt)**