

**Vikram Kumar and others vs. State of H.P and others.**

**CWP No. 8445 of 2022**

20.03.2023

Present: Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Naresh Verma, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. I.N. Mehta, Mr. Y.W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.Gs and Mr. J.S. Guleria, Dy. A.G for the respondents-State.

Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.5.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Dy.SGI for respondent No.6.

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 2 to 4 is stated to have been filed, however, the same is not on record.

Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record. Reply on behalf of remaining respondents be filed within two weeks.

List on 3<sup>rd</sup> April, 2023.

**( Tarlok Singh Chauhan )  
Judge**

March 20, 2023  
(naveen)

**( Virender Singh )  
Judge**