

Vikram Kumar vs. State of H.P.

CWP No. 8445/2022

3.4.2023

Present: Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Naresh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. I. N. Mehta & Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl.
A.Gs. with Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Dy.A.G. and
Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondents-
State.

Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Amit
Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent No.6.

Learned Deputy Solicitor General of India states
that the reply on behalf of respondent No.6 is ready and will
be filed during the course of the day.

As regards respondents-State, four weeks' time is
granted to file reply.

List on 8.5.2023.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

3.4.2023
(pankaj)