

Vikram Kumar Vs. *State of HP & ors.*

CWP No.8445 of 2022

08.05.2023 Present: Mr. Naresh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4/State.
Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.
Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for respondent No.6.

Reply on behalf of the State, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

List before appropriate Bench after four weeks.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

May 08, 2023
(VH)