

**Vikram Kumar and others vs. State of H.P. and others.**

**CWP No.8445 of 2022.**

**12.07.2023.** Present: Mr. Ranbir Singh, Advocate vice Mr. Naresh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma and Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. J.S. Guleria, Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate Generals and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent No.6.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.1 is stated to have been filed today i.e. 12.07.2023. The same be placed on record. Rejoinder(s), as prayed for, be filed within four weeks.

List on **16.08.2023.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
Judge

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
Judge

**12<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.**  
**(krt)**