

Vikram Kumar & others Vs. State of HP and others.

CWP No. 8445 of 2022

15.05.2024 Present:- Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Naresh K. Verma, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Mr. Govind Korla and Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Arsh Rattan, Mr. Sidharth Jalta and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent No. 5

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent No. 6.

List for hearing in the month of **April, 2025.**

**(M. S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

**May 15, 2024.
(Gourav)**