

**Vikram Kumar and others versus State of H.P.
and others**

CWP No.8445 of 2022

22.05.2025 Present: Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Naresh K. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Navlesh Verma, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Ms.Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General for respondents-State.

Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

At the request of learned counsel for respondent No.5, list on 19.06.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

May 22, 2025
(yogesh)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**