

*Vikram Kumar & ors.*

*Vs. State of HP & Ors.*

**CWP N o.8445 of 2022**

29.07.2025 Present: Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Senior Advocate with Mr.Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4/State.  
Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.  
Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

As jointly prayed, list on **22.09.2025**.

**( Vivek Singh Thakur )  
Judge**

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**July 29, 2025**  
(*V.Himalvi*)