

(Item D-16)

Vikram Kumar and others vs. State of H.P
and others

CWP No.8445 of 2022

11.11.2025

Present: Mr.Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr.Govind Korla, Additional Advocate General
for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Mr.Abhishek Chouhan, Advocate for respondent
No.5.

Mr.Balram Sharma, Dy.SGI with Mr.Rajeev
Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.6.

Pleadings are complete.

At the request of counsel for respondent No.5,
adjourned to 18th December, 2025.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

November 11, 2025
(naveen)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge