

Item No. D-28

Vikram Kumar & Ors. vs. State of H. P. & Ors.

CWP No. 8445 of 2022

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

Accommodation sought on behalf of the arguing counsel for the petitioner, which is opposed by respondent No. 5.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

16.04.2026.

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

23rd March, 2026_(sanjeev)